
Annex 

 

The figures in relation to the enforcement of the Toys and Children’s 

Products Safety Ordinance and the Toys and Children’s Products 

Safety (Additional Safety Standards or Requirements) Regulation by 

the Customs and Excise Department in the past five years  
 

Relevant figures 

category 

 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Number of 

surveillance visits 

(including online 

and physical) 

 

1 634 

 

1 628 

 

1 598 

 

1 590 

 

1 479 

 

Number of blitz 

checks 

(at boundary 

control points) 

 

5 7 9 12 12 

Complaint 

received* 

 

13 17 5 21 12 

Initiated 

investigation @ 
 

34 32 20 16 25 

Issuance of 

prohibition notice 

 

7 9 5 3 8 

Issuance of written 

warning 

 

18 22 24 8 22 

Number of 

prosecution cases 

 

0 3 5 4 2 

Convicted 

companies/ persons 

Not 

applicable 

2 

companies 

and  

1 person 

 

5 persons 2 

companies  

and  

2 persons 

2 

companies 

Amount of fines ($） Not 

applicable 

4,000 to 

15,000 

 

4,000 to 

10,000 

3,000 to 

32,000 

8,000 to 

16,000 



 

*  The nature of complaints received includes: (i) toys suspected of failing to 

meet the safety standards; or (ii) toys failing to bear the identification markings 

and bilingual warnings or cautions. 

 

@ The nature of the investigation cases initiated and the categories of toys 

involved： 

 

Nature of the 

cases 

 

Categories of Toys 

Failing to meet the 

safety standards 

Projectile toys, expanding bead toys including water-bead 

toys, stuffed toys, magnetic toys, squeeze toys, puzzle toys, 

wooden-made toys, bathroom toys, beach toys, education 

toys, bubble toys, clay toys, electric guitar toys and 

washing machine toys. 

Failing to bear the 

identification 

markings and 

bilingual warnings 

or cautions 

Projectile toys, expanding bead toys including water-bead 

toys, stuffed toys, magnetic toys, wooden-made toys, 

bathroom toys, beach toys, education toys, bubble toys, 

microphone toys, clay toys, plastic dolls, washing machine 

toys, building blocks, puzzle toys, inflatable toys, transport 

toys, slime, ride-on toys, toy slides, Mid-autumn festival 

toys including lanterns, glow sticks, heart-shaped 

fluorescent toys, Halloween toys, make-up toys, table 

tennis toys, joint mats and kitchen toys. 

 


