<u>The figures in relation to the enforcement of the Toys and Children's</u> <u>Products Safety Ordinance and the Toys and Children's Products</u> <u>Safety (Additional Safety Standards or Requirements) Regulation by</u> <u>the Customs and Excise Department in the past five years</u>

Relevant figures category	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Number of surveillance visits (including online and physical)	1 634	1 628	1 598	1 590	1 479
Number of blitz checks (at boundary control points)	5	7	9	12	12
Complaint received*	13	17	5	21	12
Initiated investigation @	34	32	20	16	25
Issuance of prohibition notice	7	9	5	3	8
Issuance of written warning	18	22	24	8	22
Number of prosecution cases	0	3	5	4	2
Convicted companies/ persons	Not applicable	2 companies and 1 person	5 persons	2 companies and 2 persons	2 companies
Amount of fines (\$)	Not applicable	4,000 to 15,000	4,000 to 10,000	3,000 to 32,000	8,000 to 16,000

- * The nature of complaints received includes: (i) toys suspected of failing to meet the safety standards; or (ii) toys failing to bear the identification markings and bilingual warnings or cautions.
- (a) The nature of the investigation cases initiated and the categories of toys involved :

Nature of the	Categories of Toys
cases	
Failing to meet the	Projectile toys, expanding bead toys including water-bead
safety standards	toys, stuffed toys, magnetic toys, squeeze toys, puzzle toys,
	wooden-made toys, bathroom toys, beach toys, education
	toys, bubble toys, clay toys, electric guitar toys and
	washing machine toys.
Failing to bear the	Projectile toys, expanding bead toys including water-bead
identification	toys, stuffed toys, magnetic toys, wooden-made toys,
markings and	bathroom toys, beach toys, education toys, bubble toys,
bilingual warnings	microphone toys, clay toys, plastic dolls, washing machine
or cautions	toys, building blocks, puzzle toys, inflatable toys, transport
	toys, slime, ride-on toys, toy slides, Mid-autumn festival
	toys including lanterns, glow sticks, heart-shaped
	fluorescent toys, Halloween toys, make-up toys, table
	tennis toys, joint mats and kitchen toys.